3/27/02

Form PTO-1595 RF (Rev. 03/01) A = 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMR No. 0651-0027 (ava. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	49743 doriginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(20-LC-4089) Robert A. Heeden	Name: General Electric Company
Cecil M. Daniel	Internal Address:
Catherine Graichen Larry R. Handler	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🖵 Merger	One River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: One River Road
☐ Other	
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12301
	City: State: Zip: 12301
Execution Date: <u>March 26, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔟 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: 3/26/2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.,	
	ttached? • Yes • No 0 0 897
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Wolter, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Listosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	
Deusse Diowinee Dowdon & Worter, 1.A.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 390 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 2500	07-0846
	07 35 15
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
/2002 DBYRNE 00000006 070846 10108971 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ୍ୟ Statement (ଜ୍ୟୁଷ୍ଟ stignature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	1 11/
Robert L. Wolter	Sw 2002 3/27/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	or chart, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert A. Hedeen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10 Inverness Lane, Clifton Park, New York 12065, Catherine Graichen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 23 Scotch Mist Way, Ballston Spa, New York 12020, Cecil M. Daniel, a citizen of India, residing at 3569 Joseph Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, and Larry R. Handler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4143 Ridgewood Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, have invented new and useful improvements in an System And Method For Conditioned-Based Monitoring Of A Bearing Assembly, for which application is being made for Letters Patent and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20-LC-4089.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Robert A. Hedeen
Date 3/26/62

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Schenectady)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 26+6 day of March, 2002.

Notary Public in and for the

State of New York

My Commission Expires: May 19, 2006

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

PATENT REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0347

Cecil M. Daniel
Date 3/26/02
above-identified individual and acknowledged the added on the Added day of March, 2002.
Notary Public in and for the State of
Catherine Graichen
Date
above-identified individual and acknowledged the aid deed on the day of March, 2002.
Notary Public in and for the State of
Earry R. Handler Date 26 MAR 02
above-identified individual and acknowledged the act and deed on the 200 day March,
Notary Public in and for the State of

PATENT

	Cecil M. Daniel
	Date
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the ab foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and	ove-identified individual and acknowledged the lead on the day of March, 2002.
	Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires:	
	Casherha Graid Catherine Graichen
	Catherine Graichen
	Date 3/26/2002
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Schenectaly	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the ab- foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and	<i>t</i>
	Notary Public in and for the State of New York
My Commission Expires: Way 19, 2006	•
	Larry R. Handler Date
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the absorbed foregoing Assignment to be his/her voluntary at 2002.	ove-identified individual and acknowledged the and deed on the day,
	Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires:	

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

PATENT **REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0349**

RECORDED: 03/27/2002